UNOFFICIAL COifmmmm

Doc# 1932249087 Fee $45.08

MECHANICS LIEN ‘
RHSP FEE:$9.00 RPRF FEE: 51,80
SIATEOFILLINOIS ) EDWARD M. HOODY
) s COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS
COUNTY OF CO0K ) DATE: 11/18/2019 10:01 AR PG: 1 OF 3

The claimant, A.L.L. MASONRY CONSTRUCTION CO., INU:, au uuuus corporation "
(Claimant), with an address of 1425 South 55 Court, Cicero, Illinois 60804 (formerly

located at 1414 W. Willow Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60642) hereby files its notice and

claim for lien against Power Construction Company, LLC (Contractor), of 8750 W. Bryn

Mawr A~e,, Ste. 500, Chicago, Illinois 60631, and GEMS Americas, Inc. (Owner), 70 West

40" Street, Foor 6, New York, New York, 10018 and any persons claiming to be interested

in the premises herein, and states;

1. That on Juiy’7-2017, Owner owned the following described land in the County of
Cook, State of allinois, to wit: 355 E. Wacker Drive, Chicago, illinois 60601 and
legally described 25 follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A
2. That on March 30, 2018, th¢ “ontractor made a written subcontract with the
claimant to provide all necessary labor, mat<ficl, and services for and in said improvement

of, and that on or about May 9, 2019, the cluimant completed all work required to be done
by said subcontract.

3. The following amounts are due on said subcofitract:

Original Contact Amount:  $2,204,000.00

Change Orders/Extras: $103,965.00
Credits: $182,281.00
Payments: $1,966,658.00
Total Balance Due; $159,026.00

leaving due, unpaid, and owing to the Claimant, after allowing all credits, (¢ sum of
$159,026.00, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims a lien on said Real Estate
(including all land and improvements thereon) and on the moneys or other consideration
due or to become due from said contractor and/or owner under said subcontract.

A.LLL. MASON RUCTION CO., INC.

\-—__“\
By:
Luiﬁ’uig, Jr., President

Prepared By:  Patrick J. Connor, Law Office of Patrick J. Connor
3233 N. Arlington Heights Rd., Ste. 204, Arlington Heights, IL 60004



1932249087 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TV AT AT

rTHE EAST 41 60 EEET: OI;‘LOT “165°(AS
L : :

TONSBEIN
RANGET‘ 14;3EAST; OFT

Al B erefbit el e

gy

-of 17:10-318 8-050-0000

‘Bart of17:10:318:071:0000;
U Tan

PEOI7:10:918:055:0000,

Tax 1711078162081

Tox #17410:318:083}
o




1932240087 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
' ) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

Luis Puig, Jr., being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he is the President of
A.L.L. Masonry Construction Co., Inc., an Illinois corporation, the mechanics lien
claimant, that he has read the foregoing mechanics lien claim and knows the contents
thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true.

e
SIGNED this 12 day of Nyt 2018

Luis Puig, Jr.
Subggibed and swomn to be{ore me this
[Z day of A ,
/
Ze

My Commissllq_n Expires 09/13/2020
o T

Prepared By:  Patrick J. Conner, Law Office of Patrick J. Connor
3233 N. Arlington Heights Rd., Ste. 204, Arlington Heights, IL 60004



